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bh communitywatch <bhcommunitywatch1@gmail.com>

OPRA Request
bh communitywatch <bhcommunitywatch1@gmail.com> Thu, Jun 22, 2023 at 3:01 PM
To: "Requests, OPRA" <opra@bhpsnj.org>, Stephen Hopkins <sehopkins@bhpsnj.org>, Julie Kot <jkot@bhpsnj.org>
Cc: "Dr. Melissa Varley" <mvarley@bhpsnj.org>, Angela Penna <apenna@bhpsnj.org>, jyoung@bhpsnj.org, "Khanna, Dipti"
<dkhanna@bhpsnj.org>, "Foregger, Thomas" <tforegger@bhpsnj.org>, gbradford@bhpsnj.org, jhyman@bhpsnj.org,
"Cianciulli, Robert" <rcianciulli@bhpsnj.org>, pstanley@bhpsnj.org

Mr, Hopkins please confirm you are now clear on the report and where to obtain it form.  I am requesting that, given the
clarity you have now received and that those who have the report are on this email you will be able to fulfill this request
within a couple of days.

On Wed, Jun 21, 2023 at 4:33 PM bh communitywatch <bhcommunitywatch1@gmail.com> wrote:
Oops I forgot to attach Mr. Hopkins response to my OPRA request 

On Wed, Jun 21, 2023, 4:12 PM bh communitywatch <bhcommunitywatch1@gmail.com> wrote:
What a strange response.  You and Dr. Varley aren't clear on what I am referring to when I am asking for the
proficiency report discussed at the last curriculum meeting?  The report Ms. Stanley said would be ready on
6/6/2023?

Ok I will help you 

As per Pam Stanley at the last BOE Meeting (6/5/2023)  the Curriculum meeting was going to meet on 6/6/2023 to
complete the report.

This report would contain the evidence to support Dr. Varleys assertion that the reason Berkeley Heights experienced
the most significant declines across comparable schools in Math, ELA and Science had to do with COVID and
underachieving AP students.  Both apparently unique to Berkeley Heights.  It would also provide evidence to support
the CMS decline in Algebra is really evidence that we are doing great in Math 

Ms. Bradford since you are the new champion of reducing OPRA requests can you encourage the curriculum
committee to provide this report to the public?  If you have it can you send it to me?

Dipti, did Ms. Stanley ever send you a copy of the report?

Ms. Stanley can you send me the report?  

On Wed, Jun 21, 2023, 3:57 PM Requests, OPRA <opra@bhpsnj.org> wrote:

On behalf of Mr. Stephen E Hopkins, Director and Custodian of Records,
attached please find correspondence in response to your recent OPRA request.

If you have not done so already, we encourage you to complete
the OPRA Request Form and send it to OPRA@bhpsnj.org for efficient
processing.  

On Thu, Jun 8, 2023 at 8:21 PM bh communitywatch <bhcommunitywatch1@gmail.com> wrote:
Please provide me the report/work product of the curriculum committee surrounding the declines in proficiency
referenced by Ms. Stanley during the last BOE Meeting.
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Thank you.

--
Berkeley Heights Community Watch

--
Berkeley Heights Community Watch
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